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Lauderdale By The Sea (LBTS) 

Chamber of Commerce Membership Fees 2020 

Membership Benefits 

The Lauderdale By The Sea (LBTS) Chamber of Commerce is committed to helping local business and the 
community by providing a united voice to advance connectivity, education and business success. As such, 
we offer a range of programs designed to help businesses organizations of all sizes take advantage of their 
investment. Your membership includes access to all networking events at discounted member rates, the 
ability to host events, and opportunities to meet other business owners and community leaders who are 
shaping the future of our Town and the region. 

To learn more about how a LBTS Chamber membership can help your business, call us at 954.776.1000. 
Or, if you are ready join, click http://www.lbts.com/member/newmemberapp/ to get started. 

Business Membership 

 Discounts at participating chamber member businesses.  

 Announcement of company joining the Chamber on social media. 

 Invitation to chamber networking events. 

 Business listing in Chamber membership directory and on chamber website. 

 Membership window decal. 

 Digital decal for your website. 

 Opportunity to join chamber committees. 

 Access to all events at discounted member rate. 

 Welcome package. 

 Opportunity to host and/or sponsor monthly breakfast or business after hours. 

 Chamber ribbon cutting at your place of business when you open or remodel or add new location. 

 Chamber ribbon cutting event listed on social media and chamber website. 
 

  

   

 

 

 

 

Business & Retail Membership Rates 
 

1-2 employees/associates $225/year 

3-10 employees/associates $275/year 

11-15 employees/associates  $325/year 

16-25 employees/associates $425/year 

26+ employees/associates $525/year 

(Number based on full time equivalent FTE) 

Hotel/Resort/Condo/Apartment 
Membership Rates 

1-10 Units  $325/year 

11-20 Units  $375/year 

21-30  Units  $450/year 

31-50  Units  $550/year 

51-74  Units  $625/year 

75+  Units   $700/year 
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Restaurant Membership Rates 

 1-10 Seats     $225/year 

 11-30 Seats   $275/year 

 31-30 Seats   $350/year 

 51-90 Seats   $425/year 

 90+ Seats   $525/year 

Other Membership Rates 

 Non-Profit      $100/year 

 Associate      $100/year 

 Associations   $100/year 

 Professional Offices $325/year 

 Banks & Hospitals  $425/year 

 Trustee          $1500/year 


